

गोंय विद्यापीठ

ताळगांव पठार, गोंय -४०३ २०६

फोन: +९१-८६६९६०९०४८



Goa University

Taleigao Plateau, Goa-403 206
Tel : +91-8669609048
Email : registrar@unigoa.ac.in

Website:

www.unigoa.ac.in

(Accredited by NAAC)

GU/9/2025-2026/Engg. & Tech Div/149

Date: | | /09/2025

Notice Inviting Quotation

The Registrar on behalf of Goa University invites "Percentage rate quotation" from the eligible contractors registered with Goa State PWD as under:-

Sr. No.	Name of work	Estimate cost	Class of contractor	
1	PROVIDING ADDITIONAL 5A & 15A PLUG POINTS IN GF11, FF11 & FF13 IN GBS	Rs.3,09,175.00 (excluding G.S.T and all taxes)	IV & above (Electrical), Goa State PWD registration	

Terms and conditions:

- 1. The sealed quotation super scribed "PROVIDING ADDITIONAL 5A & 15A PLUG POINTS IN GF11, FF11 & FF13 IN GBS" in the enclosed schedule should reach this office by 11.00 hrs on 22 / 09 /2025 and will be opened on the same day at 11.30 hrs.
- 2. The quotation must accompany E.M.D of Rs.6184.00 in form of DD/DCR of schedule bank drawn in the favour of Registrar, Goa University, payable at Panaji. The EMD as above should be enclosed in separate cover and attached to the cover containing the quotation.
- **3.** Security deposit at the rate of 10% of the gross amount of the work done shall be deducted from the bills.
- **4.** Terms & conditions for execution of work as per CPWD form 6 & 7 shall be binding on the bidders.
- **5.** The period for completing the work is **30** days to be reckoned from the 07th day of issue of order.
- 6. The quotation should be valid for 90 days for acceptance from the date of opening.
- **7.** The defects liability period of the work is 01 year from the date of completion of work. Security deposit will be released after the completion of defects liability period in terms of clause 17 of contract (CPWD FORM 7).

- **8. Quoted amount shall be exclusive of G.S.T** and G.S.T as applicable shall be paid extra on total cost of the work done.
- 9. Self-attested copy of valid Goa State PWD Registration certificate, valid license for 660v or above issued by electricity department, Govt. of Goa, PAN card & GST Registration should be enclosed with the quotation.
- 10. The successful agency shall ensure that no damages are caused to the existing wiring cables and carry out the work by taking all precautions to avoid accidents and also follow all I.E rules in force during execution of work.
- 11. The right to accept or reject the quotation in the whole or in part is reserved by the Registrar Goa University.

Yours Faithfully,

Prof. Sunder N. Dhuri REGISTRAR

To,
M/s.______

SCHEDULE

Name of Work:- Providing additional 5A & 15A plug points in GF11, FF11 & FF13 in GBS

SR	DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	<u>Qty</u>	UNIT	RATE(excl	uding G.S.T)	AMOUNT
		1		In figures	In words	
1	Supplying and fixing suitable size modular PVC box with modular plate and cover in front on surface or in recess including providing and fixing 3 pin 5/6 A modular socket outlet and 5/6 A modular switch connection painting etc. as required.					45600.00
	(b) Cat B	80.00	Each	571.00		45680.00
2	Supplying and fixing suitable size modular GI box with modular plate and cover in front on surface or in recess including providing and fixing 2 no 6 pin 15/16 A modular socket outlet and 2 nos 15/16 A modular switch connection painting etc. as required. (For workstations)		-			
	(b) Cat B	3.00	Each	1430.00		4290.00
3	Wiring for circuit/ submain wiring alongwith earth wire with the following sizes of FR PVC insulated copper conductor single core cable in the independent PVC casing capping of appropriate size as required.		-			
	(b) 2 x 2.5 sq.mm + 1 x 2.5 sq.mm earthwire (20mm casing)	460.00	Metre	238.00		109480.00
4	Supply of 4 core unarmoured PVC/XLPE insulated, PVC sheathed copper conductor cable of 1.1 KV grade with ISI mark conforming to IS:1554(Part I) ,IS:7098(Part I) with latest amendments of following size.					
	4 Core 6 sq.mm	101.00	Metre	503.00		50803.00

SR NO	DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	Qty	UNIT	RATE(exc	luding G.S.T)	AMOUNT
				In figures	In words	
5	Laying of one number PVC insulated and PVC sheathed/XLPE power cable of 1.1 KV grade of size not exceeding 25 sq.mm on surface, etc. complete as required	101.00	Metre	88.00		8888.00
6	Supplying and making cable end terminations with brass compression gland and copper lugs for following sizes of 4 Core PVC insulated PVC sheathed/XLPE aluminium conductor cable of 1.1 KV grade, complete as required.					Ring
	(3) 4 x 6 Sq. mm.	6.00	Metre	287.00		1722.00
7	Providing and fixing 4 mm dia copper wire on surface or in recess for loop arthing . as required	202.00	Metre	140.00	-	28280.00
8	Supplying and fixing following way TPN sheet steel, double door, Verticle type MCB distribution board 415 V on surface/ recess complete with tinned copper busbar neutral busbar earth bar dinnbar detachable gland plate interconnections phosphotized and powder painted including earthing etc. as required (but without MCB/RCCB/Isolator)interconnection between incomer MCB and busbars of following ways (but without MCBs as required)					
	(d) 4 way (8+12), double door, Vertical type, Cat B	3.00	Each	12859.00		38577.00
	Supplying and fixing 6 A to 32 A, C series MCB suitable for lighting and other loads of following poles in the existing MCB DB complete with connections testing and commissioning etc as required.					
	(f) SP, Cat B	23.00	Each	352.00		8096.00
	(j) TPN, Cat B	2.00	Each	2154.00		4308.00

SR NO	DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	Qty UNIT	Qty <u>UNIT</u>	RATE(excluding G.S.T)		AMOUNT
				In figures	In words	
10	Supplying and fixing 63 A, C series MCB suitable for lighting and other loads of following poles in the existing MCB DB complete with connections testing and commissioning etc as required.					
	(j) TPN, Cat B	3.00	Each	3017.00		9051.00
					Total (in Rs.)	₹ 3,09,175.00

Quoted Percentage in words		GO		
hereby agree to execute the work at	% (ABOVE/BELOW/AT PAR) with the estimated cost.			

EXECUTIVE NEER GOA UNIVERSITY

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER